economic risk of ownership of such Shares,

whether any such transaction described in paragraphs (i) or (ii) above is to be
settled by delivery of Shares or such other securities, in cash or otherwise; or

(iii) publicly announce an intention to effect any such transaction described in
paragraphs (i) or (ii) above.

– 10 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming that there will be no other change to the total number of Shares in issue from the
date of this announcement to the date of the completion of the Subscription, the shareholding
of the Company (a) as at the date of this announcement; (b) immediately after the completion
of the Placing but before the completion of the Subscription; and (c) immediately after the
completion of the Placing and the Subscription, are and will be as follows:

As of the date of this announcement

Immediately after completion of the
Placing but before the completion

of the Subscription
After completion of the Placing and

the Subscription
No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Directors and substantial
shareholders

The Vendor (Note 1) 2,735,372,105 28.57 1,895,372,105 19.80 2,735,372,105 26.27
Ding Chang Limited (Note 2) 1,363,754,301 14.25 1,363,754,301 14.25 1,363,754,301 13.10
Eminent Talent Limited (Note 3) 504,452,194 5.27 504,452,194 5.27 504,452,194 4.84
Rain-Mountain Limited (Note 4) 239,487,089 2.50 239,487,089 2.50 239,487,089 2.30
Mr. LIN Zhong (Note 5) 10,401,321 0.11 10,401,321 0.11 10,401,321 0.10
Mr. LIN Feng (Note 6) 18,276,375 0.19 18,276,375 0.19 18,276,375 0.18

Controlling Shareholders (being the
Vendor and the parties acting in
concert with it) 4,871,743,385 50.89 4,031,743,385 42.12 4,871,743,385 46.78

Directors (other than Mr. LIN
Zhong, Mr. LIN Wei and Mr. LIN
Feng) and their respective close
associates 12,060,804 0.13 12,060,804 0.13 12,060,804 0.12

Public Shareholders
Placees – – 840,000,000 8.77 840,000,000 8.07
Other Shareholders 4,689,274,183 48.98 4,689,274,183 48.98 4,689,274,183 45.03

Total 9,573,078,372 100 9,573,078,372 100 10,413,078,372 100

Notes:

(1) The Vendor is wholly held by LIN’s Family Trust, which is a family trust jointly set up by Mr. LIN

Zhong, Mr. LIN Wei and Mr. LIN Feng, being the executive Directors, as settlors. Mr. LIN Zhong, Mr.

LIN Wei and Mr. LIN Feng are brothers and founders of the Group.

(2) Ding Chang Limited is wholly held by Sun Success Trust, which is a family trust set up by Mr. LIN

Zhong, being an executive Director, as settlor.

(3) Eminent Talent Limited is wholly held by a family trust set up by Mr. LIN Wei, being an executive

Director, as settlor.

– 11 –

(4) Rain-Mountain Limited is wholly held by Sun-Mountain Trust, which is a family trust set up by Mr. LIN